AGENDA VILLAGE OF PLEASANT PRAIRIE PLEASANT PRAIRIE VILLAGE BOARD PLEASANT PRAIRIE WATER UTILITY PLEASANT PRAIRIE SEWER UTILITY

Village Hall Auditorium 9915 – 39th Avenue Pleasant Prairie, WI July 2, 2018 6:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizen Comments (Please be advised per State Statute Section 19.84(2), information will be received from the public on items not on the agenda; however, no discussion is allowed and no action will be taken under citizen comments.)
- 5. Administrator's Report
- 6. New Business
 - A. Receive Plan Commission recommendation and consider the Development Agreement of the proposed development located north of STH 165 along 120th Avenue known as The Gateway at LakeView Corporate Park.
 - B. Receive Plan Commission recommendation and consider approval of a Certified Survey Map for We Energies, to subdivide property located on the west side of 120th Avenue north of 122nd Street, for the construction of a new electric distribution substation.
 - C. Consider Plan Commission approval of Resolution #18-23 to initiate the discontinuance of 110th Street east of 116th Avenue.
- 7. Village Board Comments
- 8. Enter into Executive Session pursuant to Section 19.85(1) (e) for deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session.
- 9. Return to Open Session and Adjournment
- 10. Adjournment

The Village Hall is handicapped accessible. If you have other special needs, please contact the Village Clerk's Office, 9915 – 39th Avenue, Pleasant Prairie, WI (262) 694-1400